four (24) months, he will be given full recognition, upon date of 
reemployment, for such accredited service as existed with 
respect to him on the date of his layoff. 

16.2 When an employee’s employment has been terminated and thereafter the 

employee is re-employed and accumulates one thousand forty (1040) hours 
of accredited service, then the break in the employee’s employment shall 
be bridged and there shall be added to the six (6) months of accredited 
service which has accumulated since the employee’s re-employment, the 
period of all accredited service which the employee has previously